

Ganga Kavery Construction Pvt. Ltd. Vs. SRC Realtors Pvt. Ltd.
20.01.2024

Pr.: Sh. Shaz Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Process received back unserved with the report incorrect address. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that defendants are deliberately evading the service. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further submits that he will file an appropriate application u/Sec.5 Rule 20 CPC for publication.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-20.01.2024