

21.02.2024

Pr: Sh. M. Shaz Khan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Steps not taken.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for plaintiff that there was some personal difficulty due to which he could not take steps. It is further submitted that he will file an appropriate application under Order V Rule 20 CPC.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.02.2024