

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Shaz Khan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

An application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC is filed on behalf of the plaintiff for service of the defendant through publication.

Heard. Allowed.

Let defendants be served through publication in the newspaper titled as "Veer Arjun" on filing of PF and deposition of necessary publication charges for the next date of hearing.

Defendants be also served through official e-mail ID I.e. nishant_choubey@hotmail.com.

Put up on 01.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.03.2024