

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

01.05.2024

Present: Sh. M. Shaz Khan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that defendant no.3 & 4 are residing at Bihar and Veer Arjun is not the local newspaper in Bihar.

Let the defendant no.3 & 4 be served through publication in the newspaper titled as Rashtriya Sahara on filing of PF and deposition of necessary publication charges.

Put up for report on 03.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.05.2024