

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION P LTD Vs. SRC REALTORS P. LTD

21.08.2024

Pr: Sh. M. Shaz Khan, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kanishk Arora, Id. Counsel for defendant No.1 and 2 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed affidavit with regard to publication in same news paper "Veer Arjun" for service of summons of defendants residing at Delhi address and U.P

Ahlmed is directed to issue process for NDOH on previous publication charges paid by the plaintiff for NDOH.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for D1 and D2 that he has received the copy of plaint with documents on 24.07.2024 through E-mail and he will file WS within prescribed period.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.10.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 21.08.2024