

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC  
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

21.12.2024

Present: Shri Shahaz Khan, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Shri Anand Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant No. 1 & 2  
through VC.  
Shri Kanishk Arora, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2  
physically.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that main counsel is out of  
India, hence, he seeks an adjournment for clarification on the point of  
maintainability.

At request, put up for clarification on 10.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
21.12.2024