

CS 571/23

Ganga Kavery Constructions Pvt. Ltd. VS SRC Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

21.04.2025

Present: Sh. Prashant Kumar Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Prerna Priya Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2
through VC.

Defendant no.3 to 6 are already exparte vide order dt.

29.11.2025.

**Put up for arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule
1 & 2 r/w section 151 of CPC on 22.04.2025 at 2 pm.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.04.2025