

CS 571/23

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. VS. SRC
REALTORS PVT. LTD.

16.05.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Gulati Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Prerna Priya Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2
through VC.
None for other defendants.

Vide separate order of the even date, the application of plaintiff filed under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w section 151 of CPC stands allowed.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 14.07.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2025