

CS No.571/23
Ganga Kavery Construction Private Ltd Vs. SRC
Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Satish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs through
VC.

Ms. Prerna Priya, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 &
2 through VC.

None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for filing of affidavit for admission
and denial of documents and for framing of issues to 23.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 20.08.2025