

CS 571/23

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC  
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

23.09.2025

Present: Mr. Satish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs through VC.  
Ms. Prerna Priya, Ld. Counsel for the defendants no.1 &  
2 through VC.  
None for remaining defendants.

Affidavits for admission and denial of documents are not  
filed. Another opportunity is granted.

To come up for filing of these affidavits and for framing of  
issues on 10.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 23.09.2025