

C.S. No. 571/2023 Ganga Kavary Construction Pvt. Ltd. Vs. SRC Realtors Pvt. Ltd. & Others.

10.11.2025

Present: Mr. Satish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendants-1 & 2.
None for remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants-1 & 2 filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Hard copy of the same placed on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants-1 & 2 also undertakes that he will supply the copy of the aforementioned application to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through online mode.

Put up for reply/arguments on the aforementioned application on 19.12.2025

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.11.2025/j