

CS 571/23

Ganga Kavery Construction Pvt Ltd Vs. SRC Realtors Pvt Limited

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1 & 2.
None for other defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for an adjournment stating that due to some medical emergency, he is not available in the Court to advance arguments or to file reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 placed on record case law titled as “Karyan Global LLP vs. Vivek Kumar Mishra and Others”, in support of his claim made in the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC.

Considering the submissions of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 of CPC on 09.02.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.12.2025