

19. CS 571/2023 Ganga Kavery Construction Pvt. Ltd. Vs. SRC Realtors Pvt. Ltd.

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Ms. Gauri Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aditya Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Reply/objections filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application of defendant-1 & 2 under order VII Rule 11 r/w Section 10 CPC. Copy stated to be supplied through electronic mode.

Put up for arguments on the aforementioned application on
16.03.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/09.02.2026/j