

16 CS 571/23 GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Falak Zaidi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff,
through VC.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsels prayed for an adjournment submitting that due to personal difficulty, Ld. Main Counsels are unavailable today.

At request, list this matter for arguments on the pending application in terms of order dated 09.02.2026, on 13.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j