

18, CS 571/23

Ganga Kavery Construction Pvt. Ltd Vs. SRC Realtors Private Limited

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
through VC.  
Sh. Gaurav Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant in Court.

Arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC  
heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also placed on record his written  
submissions.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that he be also allowed  
to file written submissions and case law.

Let the needful be done by the next date.

Put up for clarifications/orders on 24.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 13.04.2026