

24 CS 571/23

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD Vs. SRC
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

24.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Aditya Kr. Tyagi, Id. Counsel for defendant (through
VC).

Matter is fixed today for order on application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC, however, some clarifications required from the parties.

Put up for clarification/ order on **29.04.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.04.2026