

19 CS 571/23

GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LTD. VS. SRC
REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Shaz Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant made required clarification.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that
main counsel is busy in some other Courts and accordingly, prayed for short
adjournment.

Heard, matter is adjourned.

Let this matter for clarification/submissions on behalf of
plaintiff for **07.05.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD, Courts,
Delhi, 29.04.2026