

21, CS 571/23

Ganga Kavery Construction Private Ltd Vs. Src Realtors Private Limited

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Aditya Kumar Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Today case is fixed for orders however, defendant no.1 & 2 filed an application filed u/s 151 CPC to place on record certain documents i.e. memo of parties in CP 205/241 with copy of order passed in that petition.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he has received the application through electronic mode. He has no objection if the application is allowed.

In view of the submissions, the application is allowed and documents are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 submitted that application under Order VII Rule 11 r/w section 10 of CPC be consider only in respect of Order VII Rule 11 CPC. Request is allowed.

Ld. Counsel for parties submitted that they do not wish to make further submissions on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Heard. Put up for orders/clarification if any, on 26.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 07.05.2026