

**18 CS 571/23 GANGA KAVERY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE
LTD Vs. SRC REALTORS PRIVATE LIMITED**

26.05.2026 (At 03:35 PM)

Present: None.

Vide separate order, defendant's application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been dismissed and disposed of in terms of the detailed order.

Parties are directed to file their respective affidavits qua admission denial of documents by the next date of hearing. Copies be exchanged.

List this matter for filing of affidavit qua admission denial of documents and framing of issues on 29th July, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/26.05.2026/j